
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/24/14 AWARD DATE = 08/04/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.:STP-203D(020)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2860404       BAMS NO: 140229            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1340 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-395.5):  OVER DOUBLE SPRINGS CREEK, 0.5 MILE
                  EAST, AND 0.9 MILE SOUTH OF LANE, OK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    404,607.10      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:STP-106C(126)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2870304       BAMS NO: 140230            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       2.9910 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-250):  FROM SH-51, EXTEND SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,057,932.89      CONTRACTOR   :       CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CLINTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-210B(014)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2958204       BAMS NO: 140232            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-177:  OVER KEMP CREEK, 1.5 MILES SOUTH OF SH-53.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,132,450.39      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
                                                                      CLAYTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/24/14 AWARD DATE = 08/04/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-211C(011)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2978704       BAMS NO: 140233            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-10                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-10:  OVER BLACK FOX CREEK, 19.4 MILES NORTH OF US-62.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    829,329.60      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-212F(007)TR               J.P. NUMBER:3079004       BAMS NO: 140193            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

       LOCATION : US HIGHWAYS/STATE HIGHWAYS/CITY STREETS:  AT MULTIPLE
                  LOCATIONS IN DIVISION II.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    384,373.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ADVANCED WORKZONE SERVICES, LLC
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-114B(273)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2755004       BAMS NO: 140234            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:       6.4900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-9:  BEGIN 6.0 MILE EAST OF 72ND AVENUE EAST, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,326,177.10      CONTRACTOR   :       MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/24/14 AWARD DATE = 08/04/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-217C(009)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2955104       BAMS NO: 140235            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300
                SSP-217C(010)SS                             2955204

       COUNTY: COTTON                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-70:  OVER CACHE CREEK O'FLOW 12.6 AND 12.0 MILES EAST OF
                  THE H.E. BAILEY TURNPIKE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,618,905.69      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.:STP-124D(142)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2842104       BAMS NO: 140236            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2550 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-54/REED RD):  OVER OTTER CREEK, 5.0 MILES
                  SOUTH AND 2.4 MILES WEST OF THE SH-74/SH-164 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    640,706.10      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC
                                                                      ST. PAUL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-226N(011)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:3051304       BAMS NO: 140168            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:       3.7040 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (P.C. CONCRETE)

       LOCATION : US-81:  BEGIN AT EAST SH-19, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,323,804.63      CONTRACTOR   :       INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.
                                                                      FARIBAULT MN

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/24/14 AWARD DATE = 08/04/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-127B(135)                  J.P. NUMBER:2442904       BAMS NO: 140237            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    275
                STPY-127B(136)                              2442905

       COUNTY: GRANT                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-11                                            LENGTH:       6.9780 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SHOULDER IMPROVEMENT, RESURFACE (ASPHALT), AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-11:  FROM 6.43 MILES EAST OF THE ALFALFA COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  9,950,140.63      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.:STP-135C(129)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2784604       BAMS NO: 140239            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       6.0070 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-363/WILEY ROAD):  BEGIN AT SH-7, EXTEND
                  SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,220,342.40      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 290

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-136D(188)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2295309       BAMS NO: 140172            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    225

       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       1.9430 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-18/HUBBARD RD):  BEGIN AT US-77 IN PONCA
                  CITY, EXTEND WEST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,411,667.14      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/24/14 AWARD DATE = 08/04/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-240C(021)                  J.P. NUMBER:2757104       BAMS NO: 140240            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300

       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-271                                           LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-271:  OVER JACKSON CREEK AND ROCK CREEK, 2.5 AND
                  3.5 MILES NORTH OF THE PUSHMATAHA COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,439,314.10      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.:NHPPY-245N(025)RW               J.P. NUMBER:1885310       BAMS NO: 140241            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : US-70:  FROM THE CHOCTAW COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     52,750.00      CONTRACTOR   :       J.E. DIRT WURX, LLC
                                                                      WAGONER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.:STP-247D(011)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2835304       BAMS NO: 140243            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1970 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-228):  OVER CUDDY CREEK, 5.1 MILES NORTH OF
                  US-412, AND 3.5 MILES WEST OF US-281.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    732,865.60      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGES, INC. DBA SCUDDER BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      NEWTON KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/24/14 AWARD DATE = 08/04/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-149C(103)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2423504       BAMS NO: 140244            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-69A                                           LENGTH:       0.2390 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-69A:  OVER PRYOR CREEK, 4.2 MILES EAST OF US-69.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,874,918.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-251F(022)TR               J.P. NUMBER:3078904       BAMS NO: 140245            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     50

       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE                                         LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING)

       LOCATION : US HIGHWAYS/STATE HIGHWAYS: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION I.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    714,325.38      CONTRACTOR   :       ADVANCED WORKZONE SERVICES, LLC
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-155D(644)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2544204       BAMS NO: 140246            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    250

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       1.2940 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-328/HARRAH RD):  BEGIN AT THE JUNCTION OF
                  SE 29TH STREET AND SH-270, EXTEND SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,665,348.72      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/24/14 AWARD DATE = 08/04/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-158C(125)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2427504       BAMS NO: 140247            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
                SSP-158C(131)SS                             2427704

       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-10C/SH-137                                    LENGTH:       0.2650 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-10C/SH-137: SH-137 OVER AN UNNAMED CR, 2.7 MI S OF SH-10.
                  SH-10C OVER LOST CR, 3.3 MI E OF SH-10.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,342,932.54      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-160B(129)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2186704       BAMS NO: 140248            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    160

       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-18                                            LENGTH:       0.7285 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-18:  OVER SALT CREEK,  0.3 MILES SOUTH OF THE PAWNEE
                  COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,127,872.95      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 465

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-160B(132)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2186804       BAMS NO: 140238            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-33                                            LENGTH:       1.6470 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : WIDEN, RESURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-33: OVER AN UNNAMED CREEK, 3.2 MILES WEST OF
                  THE SH-108 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,981,307.55      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/24/14 AWARD DATE = 08/04/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.:STP-263C(018)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3002304       BAMS NO: 140249            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       2.9500 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) AND BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-109/MOCCASIN TRAIL):  BEGIN 3.5 MILES NORTH
                  AND 4.0 MILES EAST OF THE I-40/SH-18 JCT, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,165,175.38      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.:STP-264D(010)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2863504       BAMS NO: 140250            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: PUSHMATAHA              HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1810 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-186):  OVER DAVENPORT CREEK 3.3 MILES WEST
                  OF THE INDIAN NATION TURNPIKE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    355,906.50      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-266N(025)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2977204       BAMS NO: 140251            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    360
                SBR-266N(026)SB                             2977404
                SBR-266N(027)SB                             2977704

       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-266/SH-167                                    LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-266/SH-167:  SH-266 OVER SH-66. SH-167 OVER CO RD/BNSF RR
                  AND OVER BIRD CR O'FLOW, 1.3 MI AND 2.7 MI N OF I-44.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,463,999.05      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/24/14 AWARD DATE = 08/04/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 560

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-267F(030)TR               J.P. NUMBER:3079104       BAMS NO: 140252            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     50

       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE                                         LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING)

       LOCATION : I-35/US HIGHWAYS/STATE HIGHWAYS:  VARIOUS LOCATIONS
                  IN DIVISION III.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    528,782.95      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 580

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-068C(231)SS                J.P. NUMBER:0924206       BAMS NO: 140116            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    230

       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:       1.3200 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : US-64:  OVER BIG SALLISAW CREEK, 3.1 MILES WEST OF US-59 IN
                  SALLISAW.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,579,176.11      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 07/24/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-105A(199)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2813604       BAMS NO: 140227            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    250

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40B/SH-34                                      LENGTH:       1.1130 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (P.C. CONCRETE)

       LOCATION : I-40B/SH-34:  AT THE EASTERN JUNCTION IN ELK CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 425

    PROJECT NO.:MC-255N(247)                    J.P. NUMBER:3073504       BAMS NO: 140254            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-35:  SOUTHBOUND OVER STILLWATER CENTRAL RAILROAD 0.6 MILE
                  SOUTH OF THE I-40 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-267F(027)TR               J.P. NUMBER:3073804       BAMS NO: 140183            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100

       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: US-177/US-270/SH-9                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (GUARDRAIL)

       LOCATION : US-177/US-270/SH-9:  VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION III.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 07/24/14

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 68,325,111.50
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  7,502,258.32
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


